Code X Y

D65 95.04 99.99
470_570 18.87 57.51
570_470 76.16 42.48

D50 96.42 100.0
470_570 17.97 54.61
570_470 78.45 45.38

P40 100.93 99.99
470_570 16.71 50.37
570_470 84.21 49.62

AOO 109.84 99.99
470_570 14.78 43.38
570_470 95.06 56.61

E0O 100.0 100.0
470_570 17.79 54.04
570_47082.2 45.95

C00 98.07 100.0
470_570 19.09 56.41
570_470 78.97 43.58

P00 102.06 100.0
470_57017.01 51.33
570_470 85.05 48.66

Q00 97.93 100.0
470_570 18.57 56.75
570_470 79.36 43.24

z X y

108.890.312 0.329 0.0

34.01 0.17
74.87 0.393

82.49 0.345
28.26 0.178
54.23 0.44

64.68 0.379
22.65 0.186
42.03 0.478

35.58 0.447
14.72 0.202
20.85 0.55

100.0 0.333
29.74 0.175
70.25 0.414

118.22 0.31
35.83 0.171
82.39 0.385

81.06 0.36
25.61 0.181
55.44 0.449

118.95 0.309
33.87 0.17
85.08 0.382

A B2 Cag2 @2 b2 haB2 id
0.0 00 1.232 -0.871 0
0.52 -57.4 22.88 61.79 0.234 -0.473 158
0.219 57.4 -22.8861.79 2.583 -1.409 338
0358 0.0 0.0 00 1.314 -0.659 0
0.541 -58.0513.43 59.59 0.251 -0.413 166
0.254 58.05 -13.4359.59 2.594 -0.956 346
0376 0.0 0.0 00 1434 -0517 0
0.561 -58.567.95 59.1 0.271 -0.359 172
0.282 5856 -7.95 59.1 2.614 -0.677 352
0407 00 0.0 00 1.657 -0.284 0
0.595 -58.340.56 58.34 0.312 -0.271 179
0.328 58.34 -0.56 58.34 2.687 -0.294 359
0333 00 00 00 134 -08 O
0.532 -59.1819.44 62.29 0.244 -0.44 161
0.231 59.18 -19.4462.29 2.628 -1.223 341
0.316 0.0 0.0 0.0 1.265 -0.945 0
0.506 -57.7 24.69 62.76 0.242 -0.508 156
0.212 57.7 -24.6962.76 2.589 -1.512 336
0.353 0.0 0.0 00 1.418 -0.648 0
0.546 -59.4612.79 60.82 0.26 -0.399 167
0.257 59.46 -12.7960.82 2.64 -0.911 347
0315 00 0.0 00 1.261 -0.951 0
0.519 -58.4826.91 64.37 0.231 -0.477 155
0.208 58.48 -26.9164.37 2.613 -1.574 335
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Code X0 Y10

D65 94.81 100.0
470_570 20.85 58.52
570_470 73.95 41.47

D50 96.72 99.99
470_570 20.23 55.75
570_470 76.48 44.24

P40 101.75 100.0
470_57019.11 51.54
570_470 82.63 48.45

A00 111.15100.0
470_57017.3 44.4
570_470 93.84 55.59

E0O 99.99 99.99
470_57019.85 55.11
570_470 80.13 44.88

C00 97.28 99.99
470_570 20.87 57.5
570_470 76.41 42.49

P00 102.37 99.99
470570 19.23 52.47
570_470 83.13 47.52

Q00 97.64 100.0
470_57020.46 57.7
570_470 77.18 42.29

Z10

X10
107.330.313
28.98 0.192
78.34 0.381

81.41 0.347
24.27 0.201
57.13 0.43

64.44 0.382
19.55 0.211
44.88 0.469

35.19 0.451
12.78 0.232
22.41 0.546

100.0 0.333
25.45 0.197
74.55 0.401

116.140.31
30.51 0.191
85.63 0.373

81.25 0.36
22.05 0.205
59.19 0.437

118.42 0.308
28.78 0.191
89.63 0.369

Y10

0.33
0.54
0.214

0.359
0.556
0.248

0.375
0.571
0.275

0.405
0.596
0.323

0.333
0.548
0.224

0.319
0.528
0.207

0.352
0.559
0.25

0.316
0.539
0.202

A210 B2,10CAB2,1082,10 02,10 haB2,10id

00 00 00 1.231 -0.858 0
-54.1927.06 60.58 0.305 -0.396 153

54.19 -27.0660.58 2.538 -1.511 333
00 00 00 1322 -0.651 0
-55.3316.89 57.85 0.33 -0.348 163

55.33 -16.8957.85 2.573 -1.033 343

0.0 00 0.0 1.449 -0.515 0
-56.3110.92 57.36 0.356 -0.303 169
56.31 -10.9257.36 2.611 -0.741 349

00 00 00 1681 -0.281 0
-56.422.27 56.47 0.41 -0.23 177
56.42 -2.27 56.47 2.695 -0.322 357

00 00 00 133 -08 O
-56.2123.73 61.02 0.319 -0.369 157
56.21 -23.7361.02 2.592 -1.328 337

00 00 00 1256 -0.929 0
-54.4429.01 61.69 0.309 -0.424 151
54.44 -29.0161.69 2.537 -1.611 331

00 00 00 1423 -065 O
-56.8516.46 59.19 0.34 -0.336 163
56.85 -16.4659.19 2.619 -0.996 343

00 00 00 1257 -0.947 0
-55.1631.64 63.59 0.301 -0.399 150
55.16 -31.6463.59 2.561 -1.695 330
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